The  appellant  shall  be  liable  to  pay  to  the
     Administra- tion  the proportionate license fee for the
     days in  the month  of April  upto 21st  of April, 1984
     during which he will carry on the business of liquor on
     the basis  of his  offer already  made,  that  is,  Rs.
     2500000 (Twenty  five lacs)  for one  year. The  Deputy
     Commissioner is  directed to  refund to   the appellant
     the amount  of the deposit which he has made in respect
     of the  disputed auction loss the proportionate license
     fee for the days for which he will carry on business in